LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 4, 2026
https://legilist.com

Earl Pomeroy

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: ND

Service: 1993-2011

Most recent Congress: 111

Biography

A Representative from North Dakota. Born in Valley City, Barnes County, N. Dak. , September 2, 1952. Graduated from
Valley City High School, Valley City, N. Dak. , 1970. B. A., University of North Dakota, Grand Folks, N. Dak. , 1974,
attended the University of Durham, Durham, England, 1975-1976. J. D. , University of North Dakota School of Law,
Grand Folks, N. Dak. , 1979. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the North Dakota state house of representatives, 1981-
1985. North Dakota state insurance commissioner, 1985-1992. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Third and to
the eight succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1993-January 3, 2011). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One
Hundred Twelfth Congress in 2010.

L egidlative Activity (1993-2011)

Bills sponsored: 108
Bills cosponsored: 1081

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action

111 HR Seniors Protection Act of 2010 On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as

5987 amended Failed by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 requi
Updated Dec 8, 2010

111 HR  Rural Energy Communities Development Act of 2010 Referred to the Subcommittee on Rural

6246 Development, Biotechnology, Specialty Crops, and

Foreign Agric
Updated Nov 16, 2010

111 Honoring North Dakota's colleges and universities for their efforts ~ Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education,
HRES in serving members of the United States Armed Forces, veterans, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.

1602 and their families. Updated Oct 13, 2010

111 HR  WIPA and PABSS Extension Act of 2010 Became Public Law No: 111-280.

6200 Updated Oct 13, 2010

111 HR  To amend title XVIII of the Social Security Act with respect to Referred to House Ways and Means

6376 physician supervision of therapeutic hospital outpatient services. Updated Sep 29, 2010


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

111 HR
1064

111 HR
5142

111 HR
6534

111 HR
4994

111 HR
5773

Title
Youth PROMISE Act

Grow a Renewable Energy Economy Now--Jumpstart Other Biofuels Act of 2010

National Baseball Hall of Fame Commemorative Coin Act

Medicare and Medicaid Extenders Act of 2010

To designate the Federal building located at 6401 Security Boulevard in Baltimore, Maryland,
commonly known as the Social Security Administration Operations Building, as the "Robert M.

Ball Federal Building".

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No.
417.

Updated Dec 22, 2010

Rule H. Res. 1781
passed House.
Updated Dec 21, 2010

Referred to House Budget
Updated Dec 16, 2010

Became Public Law No:
111-309.
Updated Dec 15, 2010

Became Public Law No:
111-301.
Updated Dec 14, 2010


https://legilist.com

