



Earl Pomeroy

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House

State: ND

Service: 1993–2011

Most recent Congress: 111

Biography

A Representative from North Dakota. Born in Valley City, Barnes County, N. Dak. , September 2, 1952. Graduated from Valley City High School, Valley City, N. Dak. , 1970. B. A. , University of North Dakota, Grand Folks, N. Dak. , 1974, attended the University of Durham, Durham, England, 1975-1976. J. D. , University of North Dakota School of Law, Grand Folks, N. Dak. , 1979. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the North Dakota state house of representatives, 1981-1985. North Dakota state insurance commissioner, 1985-1992. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Third and to the eight succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1993-January 3, 2011). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Twelfth Congress in 2010.

Legislative Activity (1993–2011)

Bills sponsored: 108

Bills cosponsored: 1081

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
111 HR 5987	Seniors Protection Act of 2010	On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Failed by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 requi Updated Dec 8, 2010
111 HR 6246	Rural Energy Communities Development Act of 2010	Referred to the Subcommittee on Rural Development, Biotechnology, Specialty Crops, and Foreign Agric Updated Nov 16, 2010
111 HRES 1602	Honoring North Dakota's colleges and universities for their efforts in serving members of the United States Armed Forces, veterans, and their families.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness. Updated Oct 13, 2010
111 HR 6200	WIPA and PABSS Extension Act of 2010	Became Public Law No: 111-280. Updated Oct 13, 2010
111 HR 6376	To amend title XVIII of the Social Security Act with respect to physician supervision of therapeutic hospital outpatient services.	Referred to House Ways and Means Updated Sep 29, 2010

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
111 HR 1064	Youth PROMISE Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 417. Updated Dec 22, 2010
111 HR 5142	Grow a Renewable Energy Economy Now--Jumpstart Other Biofuels Act of 2010	Rule H. Res. 1781 passed House. Updated Dec 21, 2010
111 HR 6534	National Baseball Hall of Fame Commemorative Coin Act	Referred to House Budget Updated Dec 16, 2010
111 HR 4994	Medicare and Medicaid Extenders Act of 2010	Became Public Law No: 111-309. Updated Dec 15, 2010
111 HR 5773	To designate the Federal building located at 6401 Security Boulevard in Baltimore, Maryland, commonly known as the Social Security Administration Operations Building, as the "Robert M. Ball Federal Building".	Became Public Law No: 111-301. Updated Dec 14, 2010